# Kings Ripton Parish Council

Parish Clerk: Mrs Samantha Sharp Telephone: 07927 530538 E-Mail: Clerk@kingsriptonpc.org.uk

Minutes of a Meeting of Kings Ripton Parish Council<sup>1</sup> will be held on Wednesday 14<sup>th</sup> June 2023 at 7.30pm at: Kings Ripton Village Hall, School Lane, Kings Ripton, PE28 2NL

Present; Philip Rayner (PR – Chairman), Paul Bassitt (PB – Vice Chairman), Judith Archer (JA), Samantha Sharp (SS - Clerk and RFO) and 1 member of the public

Members: 5 Quorum: 3

#### **MINUTES**

### 0017/06-23 To receive and approve apologies for absence.

Councillor Rebecca Rayner - Accepted Apologies

#### 0018/06-23 To receive Disclosable Interests Declarations.

Members of the Council are subject to the Relevant Authorities (Disclosable Pecuniary Interest) Regulations 2012. All dispensation requests must be made to the Clerk prior to the meeting.

None to be declared

### 0019/06-23 Finance

0019/06-23.1 AGAR sections 1 and 2 to be completed and signed.

Clerk read out sections 1 and 2 of the AGAR, with the unaniomous approval of the Council this was then signed, to be sent off by the Clerk to the External Auditor

0019/06-23.2 To read and accept Internal Audit report

The report had been circulated to all Councillors ahead of the meeting. Small points to attend to, but overall a positive and acceptable Internal Audit.

## 0020/06-23 Matters as agenda items for future consideration

No decision can be made under this item<sup>2</sup>

None

# 0021/06-23 To resolve the date of the next Parish Council meetings.

- Monday 17th July 2023 7pm at Kings Ripton Village Hall
- Monday 25th September 2023
- Monday 20<sup>th</sup> November 2023

## **Meeting Closed - 1938**

$^{1}$ Local Government Act 1972, schedule 12, paragraph 7 (2)	).
--	----

Signed by the Chairman	
eigiliou ey tilo ollallillall	

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>2</sup> Local Government Act 1972, s12 10(2) (b)